| LND SXIA | | Db:169 10.74937 | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 F 04 | 1-25-2006 | T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC | |
| | | 741741 0 | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ > ▼ | 0)88 | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat | 03224979 | d original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1) Joachim BAMBERG | 2. Name and add | ress of receiving party(ies): | |
| 2) Falko HEUTLING | Name: | | |
| 3) Josef MAYR | MTU Aero | Engines GmbH | |
| 4) Klaus-Dieter TARTSCH | Address: | 8 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 N | - | Dachauer Str. 665 D-80995 Muenchen | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | . of Germany | |
| | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N | ame | | |
| ☐ Other | | | |
| 1) 03/14/06 2)03/30/0 | 1 | | |
| Execution Date: 3) + 4) 03/13/06 | Additional name(s) | & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | 1)03/14/06 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica | ation, the execution date of the | 2102/20/06 | |
| | | 3)+1)03/13/06 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s | , | |
| TO BE ASSIGNED - NEW | | 1 635116 | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 4937 | | (0575 695 | |
| Additional numb | ers attached? D Yes D No | • | |
| | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Lotal number of | applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Name: Walter F. Fasse | | | |
| EASSE DATENT ATTORNEYS DA | 7. Total fee (37 C | FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 | | | |
| HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726 | Ki Enclosed | Form PTO-2038 | |
| TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 | ☐ Authorized t | o be charged to deposit account | |
| FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681 | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account | t number: | |
| | <u> </u> | | |
| | (Attach duplicate) | copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | information is true and corre | ect and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| of the original document. | 18416 | | |
| W. F. Fasse | ellesteer | April 13, 2006 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Total number | including Date of pages attributions of pages attributions cover sheet: 2 | |
| Oocket No.: 4937 | rotal number | of pages admissibly cover sheet: 2 | |
| Inclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038, | | · | |
| Copy of Assignment | | | |
| | USI | PS EXPRESS MAIL | |
| | ΕV | 636 851 933 US | |
| | — · | | |

APR 13 2006

PATENT REEL: 017869 FRAME: 0158 APR 13 2006

Docket No.: 4937

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Joachim BAMBERG, Augustenfelderstr. 18, D-85221 Dachau, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Falko HEUTLING, Pelargonienweg 17, D-81377 Muenchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Insef MAVP Ziegelstadel 2 D-85254 Sulzemons Fed Pen of Germany

| 3) Josef WAYR, Ziegeistädel 2, 13-85254 Suizeinoos, red. R | • | |
|---|---|--|
| 4) Klaus-Dieter TARTSCH, Weideweg 3, D-86551 Aichacl | h, Fed. Rep. of Germany | |
| have invented certain new and useful improvements in the In | vention entitled: | |
| COMPOSITE MATERIAL, METHOD FOR THE PRODUC UTILIZATION THEREOF | TION OF A COMPOSITE MA | TERIAL AND THE |
| as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Pat Assignors on: (the same date a filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on : | s this Assignment unless otherw | ise set forth), and as |
| , and as identified by Attorney Docl | ket No.: 4937; being the U.S. Na | tional Phase of PCT |
| Application PCT/DE2004/002175: | | |
| And Whereas, Assignee: MTU Aero Engin | es GmbH | |
| of: Dachauer Strasse 665, D-80995 Muencher | | |
| including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquin said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be | | |
| Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknow unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and in and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Pa assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been hel made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full righ assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make herewith. | ledged, said Assignors hereby assigners in and to said Invention, said extensions of said Application. I said Letters Patents granted the tents and for the maximum durate by said Assignee including its hed by said Assignors had no Assign to convey the entire right, title | ign, sell and transfer aid Application, any any and all rights of crefor, in the United ion that any interest cirs, successors, and gnment thereof been and interest herein |
| Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, connection with said Application and any continuations, division any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, rei | ions, reissues, reexaminations and any foreign applications corres said Assignee to control and dire | d extensions thereof, sponding thereto, as act the prosecution of |
| Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents the name of said Assignee. | s granted for said Invention shoul | d be issued to and in |
| In Testimony Whereof. We, said Assignors, hereunto set ou | r hands on the date indicated: | |
| Signature: Joachim Bamberg Pate | Witness: 1. Maus | 14.3 0 G Date |
| Signature: Day Heart by 30.03.06 Falko Heutling Date | Witness: a. Haus | 203 C 6 Date |
| Signature: 194 Josef Mayr Date Date | Witness: 6 Hours | 13.3.06 Date |
| Signature: Many Deste Black 13.03 000 Klaus-Dieter Tartsch Date | Witness: 4. Maus | 15.3 06 Date |

PATENT REEL: 017869 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 04/13/2006